
8.6 

CITY OF HAMILTON 

N O T I C E  OF  M O T I O N 

Council Date:  October 25, 2017 

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR A. JOHNSON…..….…………………………………………….. 

Amendment to Item 8 of the General Issues Committee Report 17-020 

That Item 8 of the General Issues Committee Report 17-020, respecting Ward 1 2017 
Area Rating Expenditures, which was approved by Council on October 11, 2017, be 
amended to add the following clause in order to do all things necessary to give effect to 
the said action or to obtain approvals where required: 

(b) That the Mayor and City Clerk be authorized and directed to execute any
required agreement(s) with such term and conditions in a form
satisfactory to the City Solicitor.

The amended Item 8 to read as follows: 

8. Ward 1 2017 Area Rating Expenditures (Item 10.1)

(a) That the following projects, to be funded through the Ward 1 2017 Area
Rating budget, be approved:

WARD 1 PROJECT EXPENDITURE 

(i) Exterior Heritage Façade Restoration at Westdale 
Theatre 

$220,000 

(ii) Repair Sidewalks Throughout Ward 1 $100,000  

(iii) Recreation Centre on Former Prince Philip School 
Property 

$200,000 

(iv) Install Water-Bottle Refilling Stations $100,000 

(v) Upgrade Playground at City Housing Complex $80,000 

(vi) Traffic Calming in Kirkendall $60,000 

(vii) Westdale Library Improvements $100,000 

(viii) Improve Parks in Kirkendall South $220,000 



 

 

 
(b) That the Mayor and City Clerk be authorized and directed to execute any 

required agreement(s) with such term and conditions in a form 
satisfactory to the City Solicitor. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

(ix) Enhancements to the Victoria Park Pool $100,000  

 

(x) 
Upgrade School Crosswalk at Earl Kitchener 
School 

$40,000  

 

(xi) Improve and Beautify Dundurn Park $160,000  

 

(xii) 
Upgrade School Crosswalks at Cootes Paradise 
School 

$40,000  

 

(xiii) Improve Lighting in Victoria Park $80,000  


